

Court No. - 52

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 1776 of 2025

Applicant :- Islam Ali

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Arvind Kumar Sahu, Praveen Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan, J.

As prayed by learned counsel for the applicant, list this case on 29th August, 2025.

Order Date :- 24.7.2025

DS