



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 1776 of 2025

Islam Ali
.....Applicant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Arvind Kumar Sahu, Praveen Kumar
Srivastava
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 52

HON'BLE MRS. MANJU RANI CHAUHAN, J.

As prayed by learned counsel for the applicant, list this case on
05.01.2026.

(Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan,J.)

November 17, 2025
Imtiyaz